Title:  A dormant TIL phenotype defines non-small
cell lung carcinomas (NSCLCs) sensitive to immune
checkpoint blockers.
Gettinger et al.
 2
Supplementary Figure 1. Association between total somatic mutations, nonsynonymous
mutations and response to immune checkpoint blockers in NSCLC. a-b) Box plots showing
the number of total mutations (a) or nonsynonymous mutations (b) stratified by cases with no

1&Line 17&(35)
2&Lines 6&(12)
3+&Lines 19&(39)
Prior.Radiation
Yes 33&(67)
No& 16&(33)
* After progression on erlotinib as last line of therapy
ICB=Immune checkpoint blocker
 18
Supplementary Table 3. Clinico-pathologic characteristics of the cases in the NSCLC
cohort not treated with immune checkpoint blockers.
 19
Supplementary Table 4. Targets, antibodies and metal labels used in the mass cytometry
analysis.
Chanel Metal Target Clone Vendor #catalog  Volume**
141 Pr HLA-ABC W6-32 FDM 3141010B  1
142 Nd CD19 HIB19 FDM 3142001B  0.5
143 Nd CD127 A019D5 FDM 3143012B  1
144 Nd CD69 FN50 FDM 3144018B  1
145 Nd CD28 CD28.2 Biolegend*
302902  1.5
146 Nd CD8a RPA-T8 FDM 3146001B  0.3
147 Sm CD11c Bu15 FDM 3147008B  1
148 Nd CD16 3G8 FDM 3148004B  1
149 Sm CD45RO UCHL1 FDM 3149001B  1.5
150 Nd LAG3 11C3C65 FDM 3150030B  1
151 Eu CD14 M5E2 FDM 3151009B  1.5
152 Sm TCRgd 11F2 FDM 3152008B  2
153 Eu CCR4 L291H4 FDM
3153030A  0.3
154 Sm CD45RA HI100 Biolegend* 304143  1
156 Gd PD-L1 29E.2A3 FDM 3156026B  1
158 Gd CD137 BBK2 Thermo Sci* MA5-13739  0.1
159 Tb CCR7 G043H7 FDM 3159003A  1.5
160 Gd Tbet 4B10 FDM 3160010B  0.5
161 Dy BCLXL 7B2.5 EM Millipore* MAB3121  1
162 Dy Foxp3 PCH101 FDM 3162024A  1
163 Dy CXCR3 G025H7 FDM 3163004B  1
164 Dy FAS (CD95) DX2 FDM 3164008B  1
165 Ho EOMES WD1928 Thermo Fisher* 14-4877-80  1
166 Er TIM-3 D5D5R Cell Sig Tech* 45208S  1
167 Er Gata3 TWAJ FDM 3167007A  0.1
168 Er Ki-67 Ki-67 FDM 3168001B  0.5
169 Tm CD25 (IL-2R) 2A3 FDM 3169003B  0.5
170 Er CD3 UCHT1 FDM 3170001B  1.5
171 Yb Granzyme B GB11 FDM 3171002B  0.3
172 Yb mCD11b M1/70 FDM 3172012B  0.5
173 Yb HLA-DR L243 FDM 3173005B  1
174 Yb CD4 SK3 FDM 3174004B  0.2
175 Lu PD-1 EH12.2H7 FDM 3175008B  1
176 Yb CD56 NCAM16.2 FDM 3176008B  0.3
209 Bi CD11b ICRF44 FDM 3209003B  0.5
89 Y CD45 HI30 FDM 3089003B  2